TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE **RESOLUTION R-21-025**

APPOINTMENT OF MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE COORDINATOR TO THE HILLSIDE MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FOR THE PREVENTION OF ALCOHOLISM AND DRUG ABUSE

WHEREAS, the Municipal Alliance's purpose is to recommend to the Governing Body the operation and administration of programs in professional counseling which are of benefit to the residents of the Township; and

WHEREAS, the Township may be eligible for funding from the State of New Jersey for the purpose of developing and organizing efforts to reduce alcoholism and drug abuse through a local Municipal Alliance;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Hillside that it does appoint Melba Mullins as Municipal Alliance Coordinator to the Hillside Municipal Alliance for the Prevention of Alcoholism and Drug Abuse for a one-year term, expiring December 31, 2021.

Gerald Pateesh Freedman, Council President

ATTEST:

I, Beverly Harris, Acting Township Clerk of the Township of Hillside, County of Union, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Council at a meeting duly held on January 5, 2021.

Beverly Harris Arting Township Clerk

Beverly	Harris,	Acting	Township	Clerk
---------	---------	--------	----------	-------

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
Х		DeAugustine	Х				
		Epps	х				
	Х	Hyatt	X				
		Mobley	X				
		Mondella	X				
		Cook, VP	X				
		Freedman, CP	Х				